UNOFFICIAL C 0.020881339

2002-08-12 14:16:57

Recording Requested By: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.

Cook County Recorder

23.50

When Recorded Return To:

GLORIA ELLINGTON 732 EAST 91ST ST. CHICAGO, IL 60619 0020881339

Satisfaction

CitiFinancial Mortgage #:40919982_038XXXX "ELLINGTON" Lender ID:FAXELLINGGTON Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL.MEN_BY THESE PYFSENTS that ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY SERVICES, INC. holder of a certain mortgage; whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the server, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: GLORIA ELLINGTON

Original Mortgagee: ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY SERVICES, INC.

Dated: 04/09/1998 Recorded: 04/13/1998 as incurement No.: 98289224, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 33, ALL OF LOT 34 IN 2LOCK 26, IN S.E. GROSS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOOUTH 1/2 OF BLOCKS 23 AND 24 AND ALL OF BLOCK 25 AND 26 IN DAUPHIN PARK ADDITION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSH'P 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 25-03-231-038 VOL. 283

Property Address: 732 EAST 91ST ST., CHICAGO, IL 60619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY SERVICES, INC. On July 3rd, 2002

N. SO O, Assistant Vice-President



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPPA881339 Page 2 of 2

Satisfaction - Page 2 of 2 STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Dallas

On July 3rd, 2002, before me, DEBORAH L MCALLISTER, a Notary Public in and for Dallasin the State of Texas, personally appeared N. SOTO, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

DEBORAH L MCALLISTER Notary Expires: 12/02/2002 Deborah L. McAllister Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires 12/02/02

Prepared By: JACKIE SWALES, ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY SERVICES, INC. P. O. BOX 140969, IRVING, TX 75014 800-753-3673

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cook County Clerk's Office